



## RESOLUTION No. 054-2006 OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

## AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 252-2001 for the ESTABLISHMENT OF AN INDEPENDENT HEARING PANEL to assist THE EL DORADO COUNTY LOCAL ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 2-5 designates the Public Health Department as the Local Enforcement Agency for El Dorado County and its incorporated cities to carry out the provisions of Section 43209 of the Public Resource Code; and

WHEREAS, Public Resources Code Section 44800, § (b) requires the designation by the Board of Supervisors of a three-member independent hearing panel, to assist the Local Enforcement Agency by addressing issues regarding solid waste management, which shall consist of a member of the Board of Supervisors, a member of the general public, and a technical expert in the solid waste management field;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby amends Resolution No. 252-2001 to increase the term length of members on the three-member hearing panel to 4 years.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of meeting of said Board, held on the 28 following vote of said Board:	Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular day of FEBRUARY , 2006, by the
Aye	BAUMANN, DUPRAY, SWEENEY, SANTIAGO
ATTEST CINDY KECK Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By Deputy Clerk	Noes: NONE Absent: PAINE  Chair, Board of Supervisors
1 CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE	
Date	
Deputy Clerk	